User Manual
Delta Robot
- RD403 Series
INDUSTRIE 4.0 Best Partner
Multi Axis Robot
Pick-and-place / Assembly /
Array and packaging / Semiconductor /

1.1 Serial Number and Model Name
Explanation of serial number is shown in Figure 1-1.
Explanation of model name is shown in Figure 1-2.
Figure 1-1 Serial Number
Figure 1-2 Model Name
 13
C19UE001-1803
1.2 Product Specifications
The product specifications are shown in Table 1-1.
Table 1-1 Product specifications
Model Name. Unit RD403-1100-GB
Degrees of Freedom  4
Maximum Load Capacity kg 3
Motion Range
Horizontal
mm
Ø 1100
Vertical 300
Cycle Time* sec. 0.3
Repeatability mm ±0.1
Power Supply V 3φ , 200 - 240
Power Frequency Hz 50/60 (+/-1%)
Total Current A Max 4.5
Weight kg 95(not including controller)
Protection Rating  IP 65
*The cycle time is based on back-and-forth movement over a vertical distance of
25mm and horizontal distance of 300mm with 0.1 kg load.
Figure 1-3 Cycle Time trajectory.
 14
C19UE001-1803
1.3 Appearance Dimension/Motion Range
The appearance dimensions and motion range are shown in Figure 1-4.
 The robot payload will be greatly related to
motion posture and movement speed. Therefore,
over-current could happen even if the payload is
under the allowable range. When this situation
occurs, the posture and speed of robot must be
modified.
Figure 1-4 Appearance Dimensions and motion range
 15
C19UE001-1803
1.4 Allowable Load of  4th Axis
Inertia from the size and weight of end effector and workpiece will affect robot
performance. Please refer to the following table when designing end effector or
evaluating clamped object.
Table 1-2 Allowable 4th Axis load
                     3kg
                     2kg
                     1kg
Figure 1-5 Offset Distance and Allowable 4th Axis Load
 16
C19UE001-1803
1.5 Robot and Accessories
The robot and its accessories are shown in Table 1-3, Table 1-4, Table 1-5,
Table 1-6 and Table 1-7.
 Table 1-3 Robot and Accessory kit
 Table 1- 4 Mounting accessory kit
Table 1- 5 Optional List
Table 1- 6 Limit accessory kit
No. Item Model Name Quantity Remark
1 Manipulator RD403-1100-GB 1
2 Mounting accessory kit  1 Please refer to 1-4
3 Power cable CN2 1
No. Item Model Name Quantity Remark
1 Calibration block RD403-CALI-SET I 1
2 Calibration block RD403-CALI-SET II 1
3 Cable ties  4
4 Plug-type cable ties  12
No. Item Model Name Part Number Quantity Remark
1 Encoder battery pack  4C7014L3 1
2 Limit accessory kit  4C201HM1 1 Please refer to 1-6
3 Consumable accessory kit  4C201HK1 1 Please refer to 1-7
4 Conveyor Tacking Encoder  462B00C7 1